
 

 

August 8, 2024 

To:   Dr. Kathi Weight, Superintendent 

From:  Shawn Lewis 

Subject:  Financial Update  

Attached are the Budget Status Reports for all funds as of the end of July 2024, along with 

charts and data showing our monthly attendance, general fund balance, and general fund cash 

balance.   

Our General Fund Balance as of July 31 is $3,596,905.  This $3.6 million fund balance is above 

2021-22 fund balance levels.  Cash with the County Treasurer amounted to $3.4 million.  The 

difference is for prepaid expenses that have been made for the 2024-25 school year. 

I am in the process of looking at all our program and grant expenditures to ensure our spending 

levels are sufficient to retain all our revenue – and it appears that we will have carryover in 

some programs.  As you know, this is a condition that exists when the state has provided us 

resources in a program but we have not yet spent enough in that program to exhaust the 

funding.  When this happens, our overall fund balance will be higher – but we will need to 

spend more money in the next year to spend down those resources.   

One large expense that we had anticipated for July was for Running Start at Pierce College, but 

they did not send their invoice in time for July payment.  This $500,000 expense will be 

processed in August – so July expenses are lower than normal and August will be higher than 

normal.  In August, we will also be making a transfer from the Capital Projects Fund to the Debt 

Service Fund for a debt payment to be made in December.  

No other expenses or revenue are different from expectations in the General Fund. 

 

 



Enrollment
Budgeted FTE 3,037.00               
Actual Average Annual FTE 2,998.28               
FTE Over/Under Budget (38.72)

General Fund Balance
Actual as of Prior Month $2,026,420
Actual as of Current Month $3,596,905
Increase/Decrease in Fund Balance $1,570,485
Fund Balance as a % of Budgeted Expenditures 7.04% 51062265

51062265

Steilacoom Historical School District No. 1
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Monthly Budget Report
2023-24 Executive Summary
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General Fund Cash and Investment Balance
As of Month End

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Change From 

Prior Year
Sept $3,699,925 $2,127,134 $1,739,546 ($387,588)
Oct $4,954,039 $3,382,880 $3,636,745 $253,865
Nov $4,196,404 $1,628,957 $2,386,579 $757,622
Dec $3,792,454 $751,911 $2,138,377 $1,386,466
Jan $3,830,686 $370,061 $1,795,477 $1,425,416
Feb $3,317,966 ($1,964) $1,724,610 $1,726,575
Mar $2,991,604 $785,205 $1,736,940 $951,734
Apr $4,489,799 $3,972,916 $4,743,507 $770,591
May $3,627,568 $2,365,690 $3,214,113 $848,423
Jun $2,705,656 $852,646 $1,991,064 $1,138,418
Jul $2,773,910 $1,171,464 $3,400,550 $2,229,086
Aug $2,924,278 $1,691,540

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug

Monthly Expenses Compared to Prior Year

2022-23 Exp 2023-24 Exp

$0

$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$8,000,000

Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug

Monthly Revenue Compared to Prior Year

2022-23 Rev 2023-24 Rev



3wa6amswa12.p 13-4 STEILACOOM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 08/08/24 Page:1

05.24.06.00.00 2023-2024 Budget Status Report  3:05 PM

10--General Fund-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Original -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT

Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, 2023 - August 31, 2024)

For the      STEILACOOM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1       School District for the Month of    July   , 2024

ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT

1000 LOCAL TAXES   8,336,223      21,197.03   8,381,501.47      45,278.47- 100.54 

2000 LOCAL SUPPORT NONTAX     857,000      14,558.17     921,092.71      64,092.71- 107.48 

3000 STATE, GENERAL PURPOSE  30,608,676   3,816,581.58  27,208,183.95   3,400,492.05  88.89 

4000 STATE, SPECIAL PURPOSE   8,992,655   1,228,576.84   8,039,871.66     952,783.34  89.40 

5000 FEDERAL, GENERAL PURPOSE     399,000            .00     757,096.55     358,096.55- 189.75 

6000 FEDERAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE   2,536,337     155,938.08   2,301,813.46     234,523.54  90.75 

7000 REVENUES FR OTH SCH DIST           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

8000 OTHER AGENCIES AND ASSOCIATES           0            .00       3,000.00       3,000.00-   0.00 

9000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00       5,301.44       5,301.44-   0.00 

   Total REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES  51,729,891   5,236,851.70  47,617,861.24   4,112,029.76  92.05 

B. EXPENDITURES

00    Regular Instruction  27,814,301   2,073,235.89  25,002,251.48   2,669,031.73     143,017.79  99.49 

10    Federal Stimulus           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

20    Special Ed Instruction   7,224,977     569,831.03   6,594,685.95     557,618.69      72,672.36  98.99 

30    Voc. Ed Instruction   2,263,813     186,815.30   1,911,126.51     229,723.57     122,962.92  94.57 

40    Skills Center Instruction           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

50+60 Compensatory Ed Instruct.   1,689,402      80,108.62     847,965.95      75,876.02     765,560.03  54.68 

70    Other Instructional Pgms     592,263      48,390.09     745,936.69      90,865.15     244,538.84- 141.29 

80    Community Services           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

90    Support Services  11,477,509     707,985.68  10,815,032.31   1,255,100.87     592,624.18- 105.16 

   Total EXPENDITURES  51,062,265   3,666,366.61  45,916,998.89   4,878,216.03     267,050.08  99.48 

C. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL 536)     450,000            .00            .00 

D. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535)           0            .00            .00 

E. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN.SOURCES

OVER(UNDER) EXP/OTH FIN USES (A-B-C-D)     217,626   1,570,485.09   1,700,862.35   1,483,236.35 681.55 

F. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE     500,000   1,896,042.46 

G. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS(+OR-) XXXXXXXXX            .00 

H. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE     717,626   3,596,904.81 

(E+F + OR - G)



I. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L 810 Restricted For Other Items           0            .00 

G/L 815 Restric Unequalized Deduct Rev           0            .00 

G/L 821 Restricted for Carryover           0            .00 

G/L 823 Restricted for Carryover of Tra           0            .00 

G/L 825 Restricted for Skills Center           0            .00 

G/L 828 Restricted for C/O of FS Rev           0            .00 

G/L 830 Restricted for Debt Service           0            .00 

G/L 835 Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate           0            .00 

G/L 840 Nonspnd FB - Invent/Prepd Itms           0            .00 

G/L 845 Restricted for Self Insur           0            .00 

G/L 850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks           0            .00 

G/L 870 Committed to Other Purposes     450,000-            .00 

G/L 872 Committd to Econmc Stabilizatn           0            .00 

G/L 873 Committed to Depreciation Sub-F           0            .00 

G/L 875 Assigned Contingencies           0            .00 

G/L 884 Assigned to Other Cap Projects           0            .00 

G/L 888 Assigned to Other Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance   1,167,626   3,596,904.81 

G/L 891 Unassigned Min Fnd Bal Policy           0            .00 

G/L 896 Change in Accounting Principles           0            .00 

G/L 897 Change to or within the Financi           0            .00 

TOTAL     717,626   3,596,904.81 
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20--CAPITAL PROJECT FUND-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Original -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT

Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, 2023 - August 31, 2024)

For the      STEILACOOM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1       School District for the Month of    July   , 2024

ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT

1000 Local Taxes           0      13,260.74   3,270,438.85   3,270,438.85-   0.00 

2000 Local Support Nontax     151,000      38,789.95     126,821.93      24,178.07  83.99 

3000 State, General Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

4000 State, Special Purpose           0         790.12         790.12         790.12-   0.00 

5000 Federal, General Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

6000 Federal, Special Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

7000 Revenues Fr Oth Sch Dist           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

8000 Other Agencies and Associates           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

9000 Other Financing Sources           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

   Total REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES     151,000      52,840.81   3,398,050.90   3,247,050.90- > 1000

B. EXPENDITURES

10 Sites           0            .00            .00      18,166.50      18,166.50-   0.00 

20 Buildings           0      24,306.58     136,601.52     622,319.71     758,921.23-   0.00 

30 Equipment           0      46,542.47      68,893.66       2,644.72      71,538.38-   0.00 

40 Energy           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

50 Sales & Lease Expenditure           0            .00       3,168.00      13,840.00      17,008.00-   0.00 

60 Bond Issuance Expenditure           0            .00       6,000.00           0.00       6,000.00-   0.00 

90 Debt           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

   Total EXPENDITURES           0      70,849.05     214,663.18     656,970.93     871,634.11-   0.00 

C. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL 536)     275,000            .00            .00 

D. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535)           0            .00            .00 

E. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN.SOURCES

OVER(UNDER) EXP/OTH FIN USES (A-B-C-D)     124,000-      18,008.24-   3,183,387.72   3,307,387.72 < 1000-

F. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE     170,000     183,530.62 

G. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS(+OR-) XXXXXXXXX            .00 

H. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE      46,000   3,366,918.34 

(E+F + OR - G)



I. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L 810 Restricted For Other Items           0            .00 

G/L 825 Restricted for Skills Center           0            .00 

G/L 830 Restricted for Debt Service           0            .00 

G/L 835 Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate           0            .00 

G/L 840 Nonspnd FB - Invent/Prepd Itms           0            .00 

G/L 850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks           0            .00 

G/L 861 Restricted from Bond Proceeds           0            .00 

G/L 862 Committed from Levy Proceeds           0     131,099.80-

G/L 863 Restricted from State Proceeds           0         790.12 

G/L 864 Restricted from Fed Proceeds           0            .00 

G/L 865 Restricted from Other Proceeds           0            .00 

G/L 866 Restricted Impact Fees     270,000     220,050.68 

G/L 867 Restrictd Mitigation Fees           0            .00 

G/L 869 Restricted fr Undistr Proceeds           0            .00 

G/L 870 Committed to Other Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes     224,000-   3,277,177.34 

G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance           0            .00 

G/L 896 Change in Accounting Principles           0            .00 

G/L 897 Change to or within the Financi           0            .00 

TOTAL      46,000   3,366,918.34 
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30--DEBT SERVICE FUND-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Original -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT

Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, 2023 - August 31, 2024)

For the      STEILACOOM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1       School District for the Month of    July   , 2024

ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT

1000 Local Taxes   4,071,610          24.18-   3,897,735.27     173,874.73  95.73 

2000 Local Support Nontax       1,000       3,480.66      48,816.11      47,816.11- > 1000

3000 State, General Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

5000 Federal, General Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

9000 Other Financing Sources     725,000            .00            .00     725,000.00   0.00 

   Total REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES   4,797,610       3,456.48   3,946,551.38     851,058.62  82.26 

B. EXPENDITURES

    Matured Bond Expenditures   8,870,000            .00   8,330,000.00           0.00     540,000.00  93.91 

    Interest On Bonds     710,000            .00     966,600.00           0.00     256,600.00- 136.14 

    Interfund Loan Interest           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

    Bond Transfer Fees           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

    Arbitrage Rebate           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

    Underwriter's Fees           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

   Total EXPENDITURES   9,580,000            .00   9,296,600.00           0.00     283,400.00  97.04 

C. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL 536)           0            .00            .00 

D. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535)           0            .00            .00 

E. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN.SOURCES

OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES (A-B-C-D)   4,782,390-       3,456.48   5,350,048.62-     567,658.62-  11.87 

F. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE   5,441,308   6,130,439.64 

G. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS(+OR-) XXXXXXXXX            .00 

H. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE     658,918     780,391.02 

(E+F + OR - G)

I. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L 810 Restricted for Other Items           0            .00 

G/L 830 Restricted for Debt Service     658,918     780,391.02 

G/L 835 Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate           0            .00 

G/L 870 Committed to Other Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance           0            .00 

G/L 896 Change in Accounting Principles           0            .00 

G/L 897 Change to or within the Financi           0            .00 

TOTAL     658,918     780,391.02 
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40--ASB FUND-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Original -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT

Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, 2023 - August 31, 2024)

For the      STEILACOOM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1       School District for the Month of    July   , 2024

ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

A. REVENUES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT

1000 General Student Body     260,710       1,294.10     175,970.27      84,739.73  67.50 

2000 Athletics     178,332         320.22      33,749.33     144,582.67  18.92 

3000 Classes     219,200            .00      54,855.06     164,344.94  25.03 

4000 Clubs     568,580         985.00     175,708.31     392,871.69  30.90 

6000 Private Moneys      21,100            .00       5,529.72      15,570.28  26.21 

   Total REVENUES   1,247,922       2,599.32     445,812.69     802,109.31  35.72 

B. EXPENDITURES

1000 General Student Body     298,660         690.67      54,667.20       2,000.01     241,992.79  18.97 

2000 Athletics     234,461      15,058.58     214,447.14       8,137.06      11,876.80  94.93 

3000 Classes     229,100       2,751.50      57,249.31           0.00     171,850.69  24.99 

4000 Clubs     622,037       6,303.02-     182,384.25       5,812.10     433,840.65  30.25 

6000 Private Moneys      29,275            .00       6,023.01           0.00      23,251.99  20.57 

   Total EXPENDITURES   1,413,533      12,197.73     514,770.91      15,949.17     882,812.92  37.55 

C. EXCESS OF REVENUES

OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES (A-B)     165,611-       9,598.41-      68,958.22-      96,652.78  58.36-

D. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE     277,387     361,478.59 

E. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS(+OR-) XXXXXXXXX            .00 

F. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE     111,776     292,520.37 

C+D + OR - E)

G. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L 810 Restricted for Other Items           0            .00 

G/L 819 Restricted for Fund Purposes     111,776     292,520.37 

G/L 840 Nonspnd FB - Invent/Prepd Itms           0            .00 

G/L 850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks           0            .00 

G/L 870 Committed to Other Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance           0            .00 

G/L 896 Change in Accounting Principles           0            .00 

G/L 897 Change to or within the Financi           0            .00 

TOTAL     111,776     292,520.37 
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90--TRANSPORTATION VEHICLE FUND-- FUND BALANCE -- AGENCY ACCOUNTS -- Original -- BUDGET-STATUS-REPORT

Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, 2023 - August 31, 2024)

For the      STEILACOOM SCHOOL DISTRICT #1       School District for the Month of    July   , 2024

ANNUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL

A. REVENUES/OTHER FIN. SOURCES BUDGET FOR MONTH FOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE PERCENT

1000 Local Taxes           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

2000 Local Nontax       1,000         612.63       6,482.28       5,482.28- 648.23 

3000 State, General Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

4000 State, Special Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

5000 Federal, General Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

6000 Federal, Special Purpose           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

8000 Other Agencies and Associates           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

9000 Other Financing Sources           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

A. TOTAL REV/OTHER FIN.SRCS(LESS TRANS)       1,000         612.63       6,482.28       5,482.28- 648.23 

B. 9900 TRANSFERS IN FROM GF           0            .00            .00            .00   0.00 

C. Total REV./OTHER FIN. SOURCES       1,000         612.63       6,482.28       5,482.28- 648.23 

D. EXPENDITURES

Type 30 Equipment       4,000            .00            .00           0.00       4,000.00   0.00 

Type 40 Energy           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

Type 60 Bond Levy Issuance           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

Type 90 Debt           0            .00            .00           0.00            .00   0.00 

   Total EXPENDITURES       4,000            .00            .00           0.00       4,000.00   0.00 

E. OTHER FIN. USES TRANS. OUT (GL 536)           0            .00            .00 

F. OTHER FINANCING USES (GL 535)           0            .00            .00 

G. EXCESS OF REVENUES/OTHER FIN SOURCES

OVER(UNDER) EXP/OTH FIN USES (C-D-E-F)       3,000-         612.63       6,482.28       9,482.28 316.08-

H. TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE     140,603     155,621.43 

I. G/L 898 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS(+OR-) XXXXXXXXX            .00 

J. TOTAL ENDING FUND BALANCE     137,603     162,103.71 

(G+H + OR - I)

K. ENDING FUND BALANCE ACCOUNTS:

G/L 810 Restricted For Other Items           0            .00 

G/L 819 Restricted for Fund Purposes     137,603     162,103.71 

G/L 830 RES FOR DEBT SERVICE           0            .00 

G/L 835 Restrictd For Arbitrage Rebate           0            .00 

G/L 850 Restricted for Uninsured Risks           0            .00 

G/L 889 Assigned to Fund Purposes           0            .00 

G/L 890 Unassigned Fund Balance           0            .00 

G/L 896 Change in Accounting Principles           0            .00 

G/L 897 Change to or within the Financi           0            .00 

TOTAL     137,603     162,103.71 



************************ End of report ************************


